Community Services Department

LOGO Guideline

Agency Engagement

Community Services Department (CSD) and Palm Beach County (County) relies on all Agencies to help ensure that our community recognizes the importance of the work we do together. Palm Beach County residents should know about the specific work covered in this Agreement, and also know about CSD: who it is, its role in funding, how it works, and what they – the taxpayers – are funding.

The names and logos of the Agency or program funded under this Agreement and CSD and County are to be displayed in all communications, education and outreach materials. CSD is to be identified as the funder, or one of the funders if there are more than one. The two (2) logos approved are below:





Specific Activities – Mandatory:

(1) When Agency describes CSD in written material (including new releases), use the language provided below and available on the Agency's website http://discover.pbcgov.org/communityservices/Pages/default.aspx

To promote independence and enhance the quality of life in Palm Beach County by providing effective and essential services to residents in need.

(2) Display CSD and County logo according the guidelines at to http://discover.pbcgov.org/communityservices/Pages/Publications.aspx any printed on promotional material paid for using CSD and County funds including stationery, brochures, flyers, posters, etc., describing or referring to a program or service funded by the CSD and County.

Specific Activities – Recommended:

- (1) Identify the CSD and County as a funder in media interviews when possible.
- (2) Notify the CSD staff of any news release or media interview relating to this Agreement or the program funded under this Agreement so the coverage can be promoted using appropriate media channels.

- (3) Place signage/LOGO in Agency's main office/lobby and all additional work/service sites visible to the public, identifying CSD and County as a funder.
- (4) Display CSD and County logo according to this posted guideline http://discover.pbcgov.org/communityservices/Pages/Publications.aspx on Agency's website with a hyperlink to CSD and County website http://discover.pbcgov.org/communityservices/Pages/default.aspx
- (5) Display the CSD logo on signs and banners at events open to the public (excluding fund-raising events) promoting funded programs that Agency sponsors or participates in.